VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-49.20 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-49.20	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Parking Deck RepairsHigher Ed Institutions (18422)	\$0	\$20,000,000
Fund Sources:		
Bond Proceeds	\$0	\$20,000,000

The Director, Department of Planning and Budget, is authorized to transfer the 9(d) debt authorization in this project to Virginia Commonwealth University, Christopher Newport University, and Germanna Community College to address any identified repairs required for one or more of the institutions' parking decks. If desired by an institution, the 9(d) appropriation can be transferred to auxiliary appropriation by the Director, Department of Planning and Budget.